
Davenport (7-12) -vs- Tampa (17-3)
3/13/2026 at Tampa, Fla. (Tampa Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Robert Satin (6-0)
Loss: Sean Knorr (0-1)
Save: Josiah Velazquez (1)
HBP: Sean Knorr, Robert Satin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Miguel Rivera Cruz First: Steven Cove 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 437   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Davenport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Tampa 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 X 4 7 0

Davenport 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Clay ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Epple cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Justin Johnson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Aiden Warn dh 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Dylan Pawenski c 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Travis Liford 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Carson Lindau 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Ivan Salinas ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan Arbaugh rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Michael Gregus lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Knorr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Flanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 3 11 8

HBP: Aiden Warn (1)
DP: 1

Tampa 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Woodburn 2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Gunnett Carlson dh 2 1 1 2 3 1 1
Jordan Evans cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jhoander Irigoyen c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jake Books rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Walker Vanecek 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Javi Soto lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Jack Martinez 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Fikar 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jesse Ponce ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Robert Satin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josiah Velazquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 6 5 10

2B: Javi Soto (2)
3B: Gunnett Carlson (1)
SH: Jesse Ponce (1)
SB: Jordan Evans (2); Jesse Ponce (1)
CS: Brayden Woodburn (1)
HBP: Jordan Evans (1); Jack Martinez (2)

Davenport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Knorr (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 4 4 3 4 0 0 3 0 20 27 5 6 105
Brayden Flanders 3.0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 4 2 50
Totals 7 4 4 6 5 0 0 3 0 28 38 9 8 155

Tampa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert Satin (W, 6-0) 7.0 3 0 0 2 9 1 0 1 0 24 27 5 7 92
Luke Fikar 1.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 24
Josiah Velazquez (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 5 0 0 3 11 1 0 1 0 31 35 5 10 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Davenport - Top of 1st DU UT
Sam Clay grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Wyatt Epple struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Justin Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Tampa - Bottom of 1st DU UT
Brayden Woodburn struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Gunnett Carlson walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Jordan Evans singled up the middle (0-0); Gunnett Carlson advanced to second. 0 0
Jhoander Irigoyen reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Jordan Evans out at second ss to 2b; Gunnett
Carlson advanced to third. 0 0
Jake Books singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KFF); Jhoander Irigoyen advanced to third; Gunnett Carlson
scored. 0 1
Walker Vanecek struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 1

Davenport - Top of 2nd DU UT
Aiden Warn hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Aiden Warn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Dylan Pawenski struck out looking (2-2 BKSFFBK). 0 1
Travis Liford grounded out to ss (1-2 FSB); Aiden Warn advanced to third. 0 1
Carson Lindau walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB). 0 1
Aidan Arbaugh grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 1

Tampa - Bottom of 2nd DU UT
Javi Soto doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Jack Martinez hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBSH). 0 1
Jesse Ponce out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Jack Martinez advanced to second; Javi Soto advanced
to third. 0 1
Brayden Woodburn struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 0 1
Gunnett Carlson tripled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 SKFBB); Jack Martinez scored; Javi Soto scored. 0 3
Jordan Evans hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 3
Jordan Evans stole second. 0 3
Jhoander Irigoyen flied out to lf (2-2 FBBS). 0 3

Davenport - Top of 3rd DU UT
Michael Gregus grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 3
Sam Clay flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 3
Wyatt Epple flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3

Tampa - Bottom of 3rd DU UT
Jake Books flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 3
Walker Vanecek walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 3
Javi Soto singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Walker Vanecek advanced to third. 0 3
Jack Martinez hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Javi Soto advanced to second. 0 3
Jesse Ponce grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2 KBF); Jack Martinez advanced to second; Javi Soto advanced to
third; Walker Vanecek scored. 0 4
Brayden Woodburn grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 4th DU UT
Justin Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 4
Aiden Warn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Dylan Pawenski struck out swinging (2-2 SKBFBS). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tampa - Bottom of 4th DU UT
Gunnett Carlson walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 0 4
Jordan Evans reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Gunnett Carlson out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Jhoander Irigoyen grounded out to 3b (0-0); Jordan Evans advanced to second. 0 4
Jake Books flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 5th DU UT
Travis Liford singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 4
Carson Lindau struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFK). 0 4
Aidan Arbaugh singled up the middle (2-2 KBSB); Travis Liford advanced to second. 0 4
Michael Gregus flied out to rf to right center (0-1 S). 0 4
Sam Clay singled up the middle (0-0); Aidan Arbaugh advanced to second; Travis Liford advanced to third. 0 4
Wyatt Epple reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Sam Clay out at second 2b to ss. 0 4

Tampa - Bottom of 5th DU UT
Walker Vanecek flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 4
Javi Soto doubled down the lf line (3-2 BKBBF). 0 4
Jack Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFFS). 0 4
Jesse Ponce flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KFB). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 6th DU UT
Justin Johnson grounded out to 3b (0-2 KSF). 0 4
Aiden Warn walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Dylan Pawenski struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 4
Travis Liford struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 4

Tampa - Bottom of 6th DU UT
Brayden Flanders to p for Sean Knorr. 0 4
Brayden Woodburn walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
Brayden Woodburn out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
Gunnett Carlson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Jordan Evans reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Gunnett Carlson out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Jordan Evans stole second. 0 4
Jhoander Irigoyen popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 7th DU UT
Carson Lindau struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Aidan Arbaugh flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 4
Michael Gregus flied out to lf (1-2 BSK). 0 4

Tampa - Bottom of 7th DU UT
Jake Books walked (3-2 FBSBFBFB). 0 4
Walker Vanecek grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKFBF); Jake Books out on the play. 0 4
Javi Soto flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 8th DU UT
Luke Fikar to p for Robert Satin. 0 4
Sam Clay grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4
Wyatt Epple grounded out to p to third base (2-2 BKBK). 0 4
Justin Johnson singled, out at second rf to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tampa - Bottom of 8th DU UT
Jack Martinez flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Jesse Ponce singled up the middle (2-2 BFBK). 0 4
Brayden Woodburn flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BKFBF). 0 4
Jesse Ponce stole second. 0 4
Gunnett Carlson struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 4

Davenport - Top of 9th DU UT
Aiden Warn walked (3-2 BKBSBB). 0 4
Dylan Pawenski singled down the lf line (1-2 FBK); Aiden Warn advanced to third. 0 4
Travis Liford grounded out to p (1-1 BK); Dylan Pawenski advanced to second. 0 4
Luke Fikar to 3b for Jack Martinez. 0 4
Josiah Velazquez to p for Luke Fikar. 0 4
Ivan Salinas pinch hit for Carson Lindau. 0 4
Ivan Salinas struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 4
Aidan Arbaugh struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 4

Tampa - Bottom of 9th DU UT


